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Tariff Nolit:e No. 1981/69-Applicationfer Exclasio1tfrom Determination 

NoTICB is hereby given that an application has:, been made for exclusion of goods as f'dlows from a current determination of the Minister of 
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor: 

Goods ~~~-fort ·Appn; Tariff 
~ B No. Item Ref. 

Pref. 

H.0. 18!12 84.45.001 Rotex model 1 SA turret punch press, peculiar for Ulle- in the engmeering: 40- Aul20* .. 
industry Can25* 

NOTE: If approved, the' above goods will be subject to the rates DC25* 
of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84. 45 . 009" or at the rates of duty Pac Free* 
prescribed un4er Part ll of the Tariff, Reference 10 

*or such lower rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case direct 

The ideIJtification reference to the application. number indicates tlie office to which any objection should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this appfiea:tion should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by 
the identification reference on or before 11 June 1981. Submissions should inclnde a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods marrufacimed Ioeally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand aoo imported material used in manufactuce; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in term& 0f materials, labour •. ovemead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 21st day of May 1981. 

J; A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1981 /70-Applications for Approval Declined 

NoncE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows 
have been declined: 

Applications Advertised 

H 

H 

H 

Port 

.0. 

.0. 

.0. 

.0. 

.0. 

.0. 

.0. 

.o. 

.0. 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H .0. 

Appn. 
No. 

59940 

60400 

60431 

, 59982 

60549 

60548 

60437 

60462 

60386 

60308 

Tariff 
Item 

59.02.002 

59.04.001 

65.06.009 

73.llL009 

83.01.011 

83.01.011 

84.18.031 

84.47.009 

84.56.009 

85 .19 .071 

Goods 
Tariff I Gazette 

Notice No. No. 

Polyester aoo/ or polypropylene needled. bonded and non-woven fabric 1981/22 29, 19 March 1981, 
p. 733 

Polypropylene rope, peculiar for use in making locally produced fishing 1981/22 29, 19 March 1981, 
nets and for pulling crayfish pots p. 733 

Crash helmet outer shell in A.B.S. shock absorbtion liner, moulded in 1981/22 29, 19 March 1981, 
expanded polystyrene, with edge trims moulded in polythene and p. 733 
fixed attachments for the visor mou1ded in nylon, peculiar for use in 
making crash helmets 

"Shinto" lance pipe, for direct blowing of oxygen into the melt .. 1981/22 29, 19 March 1981, 

Era type 826 and 838 security locks .. .. .. . . 1981/22 
p. 733 

29, 19 March 1981, 
p •. 733 

Era type 820, 901 and 903 and window locks .. .. . . 1981/22 29, 19 March 1981, 
p. 733 

Farr type N/8 and HP high speed. performance air filters. peculiar for 1981/22 29, 19 March 1981, 
use in air filtration for special conditions p. 733 

Rockwell model cometa/ a manuel wood lathe .. .. .. 1981/22 29, 19 March 1981. 
p. 733 

Various replacement parts for coal crushers .. .. . . 1981/22 29, 19 March 1981, 
p. 733 

Programmable controller and accessories for electrical trades training .• 1981/22 29,. 19 March 1981, 
p. 733 

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of May 1981. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller or Customs. 

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal 

PURSUANT to section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice of the following merger and 
takeover proposal to which he has consented. 

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was 
given in terms of section 68 (1) ot'the Commerce 

Act 1975 Proposal 
Cambridge Co-operative Dairy Company Ltd., The Te Awamutu Co-operative Dairy Company Ltd., may amalga-

and the Te Awamutu Co-operative Dairy mate with the Cambridge Co-operative Dairy Company Ltd. 
Company Ltd. 

Dated at Wellifigton this 11th day orMay 1981. 

Date of Consent 
6 May 1981. 

R. M. ORAM, Executive Officer, Commerce Division, for Examiner of Commercial Practices. 


